Electrical and Mechanical Lugs
Lug Overview and Numbering System B2-B3
Stud Size and Conversion Charts B4
Crimp or Solder Electrical Lugs
8 AWG to 1/0 AWG B5-B7
2/0 AWG to 250 MCM B8-B10
Industrial Lugs B11-B12
Industrial Butt Connectors B12
Compression Lugs
Standard Barrel, One Hole B13
Standard Barrel, Two Holes B14
Long Barrel, One Hole B15
Long Barrel, Two Holes B16
Copper Connectors B17-B19
Solderless Lugs
Overview B20
Copper Solderless Lugs B20
Aluminum Solderless Lugs B21
Neutral Bars
Neutral Bar Overview B22
Neutral Bar B22
E
L
E
C
T
R
IC
A
L
 A
N
D
 M
E
C
H
A
N
IC
A
L
 L
U
G
S
B1
1850 Wilson Avenue, Toronto,
Ontario, Canada, M9M 1A1
Ph: 416-741-7336  Fax: 416-741-9104
SECTION B
ELECTRICAL/MECHANICAL
LUGS & NEUTRAL BARS
ETLIN-DANIELS reserves the right to discontinue, modify designs and change specifications without incurring obligation.
While every effort is made to ensure that descriptions, specifications and other information in this catalogue are correct,
no warranty is given in respect thereof and the company shall not be liable for any error herein.
Copyright © 2013 ETLIN-DANIELS.
LUG OVERVIEW
& NUMBERING SYSTEM
Lugs
L
u
g
s
B2
FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL
1-800-661-9610 (Canada) 1-888-762-5384 (USA)
Plain Type
A general purpose seamless electrical terminal used
where special installation characteristics are not
required. Available in various pad widths to

L-8107 8 10 RED 1-21/32 11/32 21/32 1/4 1/4 5/64
L-6147 6 1/4 BLUE 1-45/64 13/32 21/32 1/4 9/32 5/64
L-4147 4 1/4 GREY 1-3/4 1/2 45/64 19/64 23/64 7/64
L-2147 2 1/4 BROWN 2-1/16 39/64 51/64 11/32 7/16 1/8
L-2567 2 5/16 BROWN 2-1/16 39/64 51/64 11/32 7/16 1/8
L-2387 2 3/8 BROWN 2-1/16 39/64 51/64 11/32 7/16 1/8
L-1147 1 1/4 GREEN 2-5/32 11/16 13/16 11/32 31/64 9/64
L-1567 1 5/16 GREEN 2-5/32 11/16 13/16 11/32 31/64 9/64
L-1387 1 3/8 GREEN 2-5/32 11/16 13/16 11/32 31/64 9/64
L-10567 1/0 5/16 PINK 2-11/32 49/64 15/16 13/32 17/32 9/64
L-10387 1/0 3/8 PINK 2-11/32 49/64 15/16 13/32 17/32 9/64
L-10507 1/0 1/2 PINK 2-11/32 49/64 15/16 13/32 17/32 9/64
L-20567 2/0 5/16 BLACK 2-1/2 53/64 1-5/64 29/64 37/64 9/64
L-20387 2/0 3/8 BLACK 2-1/2 53/64 1-5/64 29/64 37/64 9/64
L-20507 2/0 1/2 BLACK 2-1/2 53/64 1-5/64 29/64 37/64 9/64
L-30567 3/0 5/16 ORANGE 2-45/64 29/32 1-5/32 29/64 5/8 9/64
L-30387 3/0 3/8 ORANGE 2-45/64 29/32 1-5/32 29/64 5/8 9/64
L-30507 3/0 1/2 ORANGE 2-45/64 29/32 1-5/32 29/64 5/8 9/64
L-40567 4/0 5/16 PURPLE 3-3/64 1-1/64 1-13/64 1/2 45/64 5/32
L-40387 4/0 3/8 PURPLE 3-3/64 1-1/64 1-13/64 1/2 45/64 5/32
L-40507 4/0 1/2 PURPLE 3-3/64 1-1/64 1-13/64 1/2 45/64 5/32
L-250567 250 MCM 5/16 YELLOW 3-11/32 1-9/64 1-1/4 1/2 25/32 3/16
L-250387 250 MCM 3/8 YELLOW 3-11/32 1-9/64 1-1/4 1/2 25/32 3/16
L-250507 250 MCM 1/2 YELLOW 3-11/32 1-9/64 1-1/4 1/2 25/32 3/16
L-300387 300 MCM 3/8 WHITE 3-1/2 1-7/32 1-17/64 1/2 27/32 3/16
L-300507 300 MCM 1/2 WHITE 3-1/2 1-7/32 1-17/64 1/2 27/32 3/16
L-350387 350 MCM 3/8 RED 3-45/64 1-5/16 1-5/16 9/16 29/32 13/64
L-350507 350 MCM 1/2 RED 3-45/64 1-5/16 1-5/16 9/16 29/32 13/64
L-400387 400 MCM 3/8 BLUE 3-29/32 1-13/32 1-27/64 9/16 31/32 7/32
L-400507 400 MCM 1/2 BLUE 3-29/32 1-13/32 1-27/64 9/16 31/32 7/32
L-500387 500 MCM 3/8 BROWN 4-1/2 1-37/64 1-7/16 9/16 1-3/32 1/4
L-500507 500 MCM 1/2 BROWN 4-1/2 1-37/64 1-7/16 9/16 1-3/32 1/4

L2-250387
L
B
XY
C
T
S
MAC COPPER COMPRESSION LUGS, SHORT BARREL, TWO HOLES
MSB Series: A two hole, single indent lug which is produced from pure, seamless copper tubing, the MSB Series is tin-plated for added
resistance to corrosion. The window in the back of the barrel permits visual inspection of the cable insertion. CSA and UL Approved.
PART
NUMBER
AWG STUD SIZE
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
L S B C X Y T
MSB600-8N 600 MCM 1/2 4-7/8 1-3/8 2-13/16 1-11/16 1-3/4 1/2 17/64
MSB750-8N 750 MCM 1/2 5-7/32 1-5/8 2-13/16 1-29/32 1-3/4 1/2 17/64
MSB800-8N 800 MCM 1/2 5-7/32 1-5/8 2-13/16 1-31/32 1-3/4 1/2 19/64
MSB1000-8N 1000 MCM 1/2 5-9/16 1-7/8 2-13/16 2-3/16 1-3/4 1/2 21/64
MSB1500-8N 1500 MCM 1/2 6-1/16 2-3/4 2-13/16 2-11/16 1-3/4 1/2 25/64
MSB2000-8N 2000 MCM 1/2 6-3/8 3-1/16 2-13/16 3-1/16 1-3/4 1/2 15/32
MSB600-8N
COMPRESSION CONNECTORS
Compression
Lugs

300007 300 MCM WHITE 2-3/16 27/32 21/32
350007 350 MCM RED 2-3/16 29/32 45/64
400007 400 MCM BLUE 2-3/4 31/32 3/4
500007 500 MCM BROWN 2-3/4 1-3/32 27/32
600007 600 MCM GREEN 3
MAC SHORT BARREL COPPER COMPRESSION COUPLER
OD
L
B
MSC Series Coupler This short barrel end to end coupler is fabricated of pure, seamless copper tubing and is
tin-plated for added resistance to corrosion. Produced in a wide range of cable sizes from 6 AWG to 2000 MCM, this
economical connector is installed with standard compression tooling. CSA and UL Approved.
PART NUMBER AWG
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
B L OD
MSC600 600 MCM 1-3/8 2-7/8 1-3/16
MSC750 750 MCM 1-5/8 3-3/8 1-5/16
MSC800 800 MCM 1-5/8 3-3/8 1-11/32
MSC1000 1000 MCM 1-7/8 3-7/8 1-1/2
MSC1500 1500 MCM 2 4-1/8 1-27/32
MSC2000 2000 MCM 2-1/4 4-5/8 2-1/8
COMPRESSION CONNECTORS
Solderless
Lugs
L

L
A
PART NUMBER AWG COLOUR CODE
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
L D A
L-8007 8 RED 2 1/4 11/64
L-6007 6 BLUE 2 9/32 13/64
L-4007 4 GREY 2 23/64 1/4
L-2007 2 BROWN 2 7/16 5/16
L-1007 1 GREEN 2-1/4 31/64 11/32
L-10007 1/0 PINK 2-1/4 17/32 25/64
L-20007 2/0 BLACK 2-3/8 37/64 7/16
L-30007 3/0 ORANGE 2-1/2 5/8 31/64
L-40007 4/0 PURPLE 3 45/64 35/64
L-250007 250 MCM YELLOW 3-5/8 25/32 19/32
L-300007 300 MCM WHITE 3-11/16 27/32 21/32
L-350007 350 MCM RED 3-15/16 29/32 45/64
L-400007 400 MCM BLUE 3-15/16 31/32 3/4
L-500007 500 MCM BROWN 4-15/16 1-3/32 27/32
High conductivity wrought copper, seamless construction. Chamfered ends provide easy cable insertion. Colour code designates
cable size and tool setting die.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL
1-800-661-9610 (Canada) 1-888-762-5384 (USA)
COPPER COMPRESSION COUPLER
B19
MAC LONG BARREL COPPER COMPRESSION COUPLER
OD
L
B
MRC Series Coupler:  The MRC long barrel copper coupler is produced in a wide range of cable sizes from 6 AWG to 2000 MCM.
Fabricated of pure, seamless copper tubing and tin-plated for added corrosion resistance. This end to end cable coupler is installed with
standard compression tooling. Centre cable stops are provided to assure proper length of cable insertion, and smooth chamfers at each end
of the connector add ease of installation. Sizes above 250 MCM are designed for two indents on each end of coupler. CSA and UL Approved.
PART NUMBER AWG
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
B L OD
MRC600 600 MCM 2-11/16 5-1/2 1-3/16
MRC750 750 MCM 2-13/16 5-7/8 1-5/16
MRC800 800 MCM 2-7/8 6 1-11/32
MRC1000 1000 MCM 3 6-1/8 1-1/2
MRC1250 1250 MCM 3-3/16 6-1/2 1-11/16
MRC1500 1500 MCM 3-3/16 6-1/2 1-27/32
MRC1750 1750 MCM 3-7/16 7 2
MRC2000 2000 MCM 3-7/16 7 2-1/8
MAC COPPER COMPRESSION COUPLER, WITH OIL STOP BARRIER
L
B
OD
PART NUMBER AWG
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
B L OD
MRCP6 6 1-1/8 2-3/8 9/32
MRCP4 4 1-1/8 2-3/8 11/32
MRCP3 3 1-1/4 2-5/8 3/8
MRCP2 2 1-1/4 2-5/8 13/32
MRCP1 1 1-3/8 2-7/8 15/32
MRCP1/0 1/0 1-3/8 2-7/8 1/2
MRCP2/0 2/0 1-1/2 3-1/8 9/16
MRCP3/0 3/0 1-1/2 3-1/8 5/8
MRCP4/0 4/0 1-5/8 3-3/8 11/16
MRCP250 250 MCM 1-5/8 3-3/8 3/4
MRCP300 300 MCM 2 4-1/8 13/16
MRCP350 350 MCM 2 4-1/8 7/8
MRCP400 400 MCM 2-1/8 4-3/8 15/16
MRCP500 500 MCM 2-1/4 4-5/8 1-1/16
MRCP600 600 MCM 2-11/16 5-1/2 1-3/16
MRCP750 750 MCM 2-7/8 5-7/8 1-5/16
MRCP800 800 MCM 2-15/16 6 1-11/32
MRCP1000 1000 MCM 3 6-1/8 1-1/2
MRCP Series Couple:  The MRCP long barrel compression coupler with oil seal barrier is available in cable sizes ranging from 6 AWG
to 1000 MCM. A pure copper oil stop barrier is brazed in the centre of the connector barrel, assuring a positive seal between cables.
Fabricated of pure, seamless copper tubing and tin-plated for corrosion resistance. CSA and UL Approved.
STRAIGHT CONNECTORS

General Information
Made from high grade Aluminum Alloy No. 6061-T6 or 65ST6 extrusion for excellent conductivity.
They feature high yield strength, light-weight, and solid construction which provides long life with
no elongation. They are 100% re-useable requiring no special installation tools. Electro tin plating
by special triple tin plating process, protects against galvanic corrosion when used with copper
conductors.
All dimensions are approximate.
ITEM
NUMBER
WIRE RANGE
DIMENSIONS MOUNTING
HOLE (D)A B C E F H
CA-6 6 - 14 0.835 0.500 0.375 0.375 0.250 0.100 0.193
CA-2 2 - 12 1.156 0.560 0.500 0.470 0.470 0.100 0.265
CA-0 1/0 - 14 1.468 0.781 0.625 0.625 0.437 0.187 0.265
CA-250 250 MCM - 6 2.000 1.125 1.000 1.000 0.406 0.250 0.328
CA-350 350 MCM - 6 2.250 1.250 1.125 1.125 0.500 0.250 0.406
CA-500 500 MCM - 6 2.812 1.562 1.500 1.218 0.875 0.312 0.406
CA-600 600 MCM - 4 3.125 1.562 1.500 1.375 0.875 0.437 0.531
CA-800 800 MCM - 350 MCM 3.375 1.937 1.575 1.625 0.875 0.500 0.656
CA-1000 1000 MCM - 500 MCM 3.375 1.937 1.750 1.625 0.875 0.500 0.656
ITEM
NUMBER
WIRE RANGE
DIMENSIONS MOUNTING

N70-4 4 14-6 2.750 .750 .344 .203*
N70-6 6 14-6 3.500 .750 .344 .203*
N70-8 8 14-6 4.438 .750 .344 .203*
N70-10 10 14-6 5.125 .750 .344 .203*
N70-12 12 14-6 5.938 .750 .344 .203*
N70-14 14 14-6 6.687 .750 .344 .203*
ITEM NUMBER
NO. OF CIRCUIT
TAPS
RANGE LOAD LENGTH
HEIGHT WITH
MAX COND
WIDTH
TWO MOUNTING
HOLES
N125-16 16 14-6 4.750 1.438 1.344 .203*
N125-20 20 14-6 5.500 1.438 1.344 .203*
N125-22 22 14-6 5.750 1.438 1.344 .203*
N125-24 24 14-6 6.312 1.438 1.344 .203*
N125-26 26 14-6 6.500 1.438 1.344 .203*
N125-28 28 14-6 7.125 1.438 1.344 .203*
N125-30 30 14-6 7.132 1.438 1.344 .203*
Neutral
Bars
SCREW TYPE 1 SCREW TYPE 2
STYLE: HEADLESS SET